## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Chicago Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY** INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL



Doc#: 0606653051 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/07/2006 09:08 AM Pg: 1 of 2

43650236/3)

436 5023 as

THE GRANTOR(S), Jose Luis Rebolledo and Yenny Rebolledo, husband and wife, of the City of Des Plaines, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to Mitko Angelow married to Gergenna Argelova (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 4026 Booky Lane, Schiller Pork, It 60176 of the County of Cook in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOTS 28 AND 29 IN BLOCK 5 TOGETHER WITH THE WEST 1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS IN WHITE'S RIVER VIEW ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

## SUBJECT TO:

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 09-28-111-059-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1781 Sycamore, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018

Jose Luis Rebolledo Yenny Rebolledo

STATE OF ILLINOIS



HAR.-2.06

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

REAL ESTATE 0000033264 TRANSFER TAX 0035800 FP 103014

COOK COUNTY ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX MAR.-2.06

REVENUE STAMP

0000032991 0017900 FP 103017

REAL ESTATE

TRANSFER TAX

0606653051 Page: 2 of 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Jose Luis Rebolledo and Yenny Rebolledo,

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Full



(Notary Public)

Prepared By:

Victoria I. Perez, P.C. 4126 N. Lincoln, Unit 1 Chicago, Illinois 60618

Mail To:

Shane Mowey 2010 W. Potomac, Unit D Chicago, Illinois 60622

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

Mitko Angelow 1781 Sycamore Des Plaines, Illinois 60018 1781 SYCAMORE CITY OF DES PLAINES